

Louisiana Alpha Delta Kappa 2022-2024 Biennium Report Vice President for Membership

It has been an honor to serve my sisters as the 2022-2024 Vice President for Membership. I have completed my duties and fulfilled my responsibilities to the best of my ability.

- Attended executive board meetings and shared current information concerning achievements and concerns.
- Attended Gulf Vice President for Membership meetings, took the minutes, and provided the state executive board and chapter membership chairmen with information from these meetings.
- I attended the Gulf Regional Conference in 2022 in Jacksonville, FL. Attended the International Convention in 2023 virtually.
- I conducted district training for chapter membership chairmen to provide information on their duties and responsibilities, how to develop chapter goals for the Strategic Plan, and information about the Chapter Needs Assessment. I shared information on obtaining new members, reinstating members, and maintaining current members.
- I sent email reminders concerning the Chapter Needs Assessment and gave assistance when needed. I compiled data each year and sent summaries to the Regional Membership Chairman. I sent suggestions to each chapter to help with their membership concerns. The Chapter Needs Assessment data was analyzed to create goals for the State Strategic Plan.
- Submitted the Louisiana Chapter Needs Assessment in September 2022.
- Submitted a Louisiana Goals Reflection Summary for 2023.
- I created a state membership campaign. Winners were announced at Fun Day and in the state newsletter.
- I published a monthly membership newsletter.
- All new and reinstated members received a welcoming letter.
- I attended Alpha Delta Kappa Founder's Day programs throughout the state.
- Established a membership team, with a concentration on collegiate clubs.

It has been a pleasure to serve as Louisiana Vice President for Membership for the 2022-2024 biennium. In conclusion, I would like to thank all of my Louisiana sisters for their encouragement and support.

Respectfully submitted, Brenadine Guillory